

		Pri	nt	SEROVE	Finalize&Email
•		RECEIP	T NUME	BER:	Leave the second
·		1	1017		729
					MBER (If applicable)
OFF INOTHIOTIONS ON DEVEROE TYPE OF SPINT OF FARILY			1110		(appoaa.o)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Local Agency Formation Commission	LEADAGENOT ENAIL			1017201	9
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			DOCUMENT	NUMBER
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE				<u> </u>	
LAFCO 3188A					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT	EMAIL		PHONE NUM	BER
LAFCO	·			(909) 384	-7272
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STAT	E	ZIP CODE	
1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150	San Bernardino	CA		92415-04	90
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		•		·	
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State A	gency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$.		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75	\$.		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDFW	\$1,112.00	\$.		0.00
☑ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)-				
Meter Pight Application or Detition Foo (State Meter Persuase)	Control Board only)	\$850.00	¢		0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources☐ County documentary handling fee	Control Board only)	Φ 030.00	Φ. \$		50.00
Other			\$. \$		
PAYMENT METHOD:			Ψ.		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☑ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$.		50.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND	TITLE		
X Jess	sica Ruiz, Deputy (Clerk	·		

LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION FOR SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Posted On: 10	5. P(17	PS	a D	
Removed On:	2	9	19	
Receipt No: <u>20</u>	<u>]D</u>	17	1201	9-72

TO:

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County Government Center 385 North Arrowhead Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 Office of Planning & Research State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Local Agency Formation Commission 1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150 San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in Compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code

PROJECT TITLE: LAFCO 3188A -- Reorganization to Include Annexation to the City of San Bernardino and to the San Bernardino County Fire Protection District Zone FP-5 San Bernardino, and Detachment from County Service Area 70 (Spring Trails Specific Plan)

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NO.: 2009111086

PROJECT LOCATION: The reorganization proposal encompasses approximately 350 ares and is generally located north of the Verdemont neighborhood, east of the community of Devore and northeasterly of the I-215 Freeway. The area is bordered by parcel lines on the north and east, a combination of parcel lines and the centerline of West Meyers Road (existing City of San Bernardino boundary) on the south, and parcel lines (portion of existing City boundary) on the west, within the City's existing sphere of influence.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: The reorganization proposal includes annexation to the City of San Bernardino for the provision of municipal-level services. The reorganization also includes the annexation to Zone FP-5 San Bernardino of the San Bernardino County Fire Protection District and detachment from County Service Area 70.

LEAD AGENCY CONTACT: Oliver Mujica, Planning Division Manager, City of San Bernardino at (909) 384-7272

RESPONSIBLE AGENCY CONTACT: Local Agency Formation Commission Staff at (909) 388-0480

This is to advise that the Local Agency Formation Commission for San Bernardino County (LAFCO or Commission), as responsible agency, has approved the above-described project and has made the following determinations regarding the project:

- 1. The project will have a significant adverse impact on the environment.
- The Complete Final Environmental Impact Report (EIR), was prepared by the City of San Bernardino as a function of its review of the Spring Trails Specific Plan (SCH No. 2009111086), and was considered by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A copy of the Complete Final EIR may be reviewed at the Local Agency Formation Commission Office, 1170 West 3rd Street, Unit 150, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0490.
- Mitigation measures and the mitigation monitoring and reporting program contained in the City
 of San Bernardino's Complete Final EIR have been acknowledged by the Local Agency
 Formation Commission. The Commission finds that no additional feasible alternatives or

mitigation measures will be adopted by the Commission. The Commission finds that all changes, alterations, and mitigation measures are within the responsibility and jurisdiction of the City of San Bernardino and/or other agencies and not the Commission. The Commission finds that it is the responsibility of the City to oversee and implement these measures and the mitigation monitoring and reporting program.

4. Facts, Findings and Statement of Overriding Considerations were adopted by the Commission for this project.

DECISION DATE: October 16, 2019

SAMUEL MARTINEZ
Executive Officer

cc: Oliver Mujica, Planning Division Manager, City of San Bernardino Jeff Weber, J.P. Weber Group, applicant's representative

Governor's Office of Plenning & Research

OCT 24 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

State of California Natural Resources Agency	
DEPARTMENT OF FISHAND WILDLIFE	RECEIPT# 4000F4
2013 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	438851
人名英格兰 医皮肤 经基本证券 医二甲基二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	12009111086
LEADAGENCY OF SUN BUNGWOLIND	DATE /25/17
COUNTY STATE AGENCY OF FILING COUNTY COUNTY	DOCUMENTNUMBER
STOVING Trails Specific Day Environm	
PROJECTAPPLICANTHAME BULL DEVILOPMENT	PHONE NUMBER
PROJECTAPPLICANTADDRESS. 100 alovationa, Suitesus Irvine	STATE ZIPCODE 8
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): Description: Description: Descri	State Agency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	- Outer gener
	\$2,995.25 \$ 2,995. 75
	\$2,995.25 \$ <u>2,995. 25</u> \$2,156.25 \$
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	,
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)	\$2,156.25 \$
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$2,156.25 \$ \$850.00 \$
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees	\$2,156.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,018.50 \$
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption	\$2,156.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,018.50 \$
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☐ County Administrative Fee ☐ Project that is exempt from fees ☐ Notice of Exemption ☐ DFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)	\$2,156.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,018.50 \$
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) ☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) ☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) ☐ County Administrative Fee ☐ Project that is exempt from fees ☐ Notice of Exemption ☐ DFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) ☐ Other	\$2,156.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,018.50 \$
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD:	\$2,156.25 \$ \$ \$850.00 \$ \$ \$1,018.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other	\$2,156.25 \$ \$ \$850.00 \$ \$ \$1,018.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD:	\$2,156.25 \$ \$ \$850.00 \$ \$ \$1,018.50 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$
Environmental Impact Report (EIR) Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND) Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only) Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP) County Administrative Fee Project that is exempt from fees Notice of Exemption DFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Other	\$2,156.25 \$ \$850.00 \$ \$1,018.50 \$ \$50.00 \$ \$\int D\$ **TOTAL RECEIVED \$3,045.25

6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

SAN BERNARDINO
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the general public at the City of San Bernardino 300 N/ "D" St., San Bernardino, CA 92418

Signature (Public Agency)

Title: Deputy Director/City Planner

Tony Stewart, AICP

Date:

March 4, 2013

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21000-21174, Public Resources Code

#438851

Notice of Determination DATE FILED & POSTED

The state of the state of

TO:		FROM:	
		Project	
Office of Planning and Research		Applicant:	USA Global Development
For U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address:	100 Pacifica, Suite 345
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth Street		Irvine, CA 92618
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:	Jeff Weber
		Phone:	(949) 254-0135
☑ County Clerk			
County of: San Bernardino		Public Ager	ncy/Lead Agency:
Address: 385 N. Arrowhead Ave	., 2nd floor	City of San	Bernardino
San Bernardino, CA 92	415-0130	Address:	300 North "D" Street
		San Bernard	lino, CA 92418
		Contact:	Tony Stewart
		Phone:	(909) 384-5270
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Deter Public Resources Code. State Clearinghouse Number (if submit	•		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submit	ted to State Clearinghous	ej. <u>20091110</u>	80
Project Title: Spring Trails Specific P	lan Environmental Impac	t Report	
Project Location (include county): _M	artin Ranch Road, San Be	ernardino, San	Bernardino County
Project Description: The proposed project Amendment (GPA) No. 02-09, Develop	oment Code Amendment	(DCA) No. 12-	-10, Development Agreement
(DA) No. 11-01, and Tentative Tract M			
includes 304 single-family lots (303 ne			
(111.3 natural and 125.1 controlled) wi			
Bernardino Mountains. Site access wou			
secondary access road connecting to the			
the project site would be annexed to the (379.2 total acres). Project construction			
the project site would have a zoning and			
	San Bernardino		as approved the above-described
	Lead Agency or Responsible		as approved the above-described
project on February 19, 2013 and has m			ling the above described project:
1. The project [will will not] have			_
2. ⊠ An Environmental Impact Report	-		
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepa			_
	2 4 2	_	-
3. Mitigation measures [⊠ were □ wer			
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring		-	
5. A statement of Overriding Considera		· ·	us project.
6. Findings Were were not made	e pursuant to the provision	ns of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with c general public at the City of San Bernard			ject approval is available to the
			0 0 0 1 10 10
Signature (Public Agency)	- HI	Title:	Dapidy Moreston / ityl lander
Date: February 19, 2013	Date Received	d for filing at C	PR:
Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources	Professional Confession Confessio		

DEPAT MENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE 2013 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT	4382 53
2013 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FLL CASH RECEIFT	
	STATE CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)
SEE IN RUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	
LEADAG NCY LI OL SAN Bernardino	DATE 3/5//3
COUNTY/STATE ABENCY OF FILING SAN BUYNAVAINO	DOCUMENTNUMBER
PROJECTITILE SPLING TRAILS SPEAKING	
PROJECTAPPLICANTNAME EQUITIES, Ltd.	PHONENUMBER (144) 354-013
DU INCHESS CITY (TVINE	STATE A ZIPCODE 92618
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box): ☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special District	State Agency Private Entit
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$2,995.25 \$
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)	\$2,156.25 \$
Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Control Board Only)	\$850.00 \$
Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,018.50 \$
County Administrative Fee	\$50.00 \$
Project that is exempt from fees	
Notice of Exemption	
DFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached) Other FISH & GAME Fees Receipt # 438851 2/25/1	(3 · P
PAYMENT METHOD: 117950	1000
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 50.00
SIGNATURE // /	ME
x Shul Cal	Deputy Clerk
WHITE-PROJECT PPLICANT YELLOW-DFWASB PINK-LEAD AGENCY	GOLDENAOD - COUNTY CLERK DFG 753.5a (Rev. 11)